Charter Township of Oakland Parks and Recreation Commission

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Wednesday December 13, 2023 7:00 p.m.

Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Oakland Township, Michigan

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 PM Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States and Roll Call
- 3. Announcements
- 4. Amendments to December 13, 2023 Agenda/Approval of December 13, 2023 Agenda
- 5. For Approval: RecDesk 2024 Contract
- 6. Invoice Approval: December 13, 2023 Invoices
- 7. Approval of Minutes: November 8, 2023 Regular Meeting
- 8. General Public Comment
- 9. For Approval: Election of Officers
- 10. For Approval: Nominations for Parks and Recreation Commission Committees
- 11. For Review and Approval: Natural Area Stewardship Activities
 - A. 2024 Stewardship Work Plan Report from Stewardship Committee
 - B. Fox Nature Preserve Stewardship Activities:
 - 1) 2024 Fox Nature Preserve Work Plan
 - Scheduling MNFI Management Plan Presentation for Parks and Recreation Commission and Board of Trustees
 - C. 2024 Stewardship Field Technician Services Contract
 - D. Native Seed Purchase for Habitat Restoration
- 12. For Approval: 2024 2026 Farm Field License Agreement Renewals
 - A. Blue Heron Environmental Area
 - B. Watershed Ridge Park
- 13. For Approval: Purchase of Root Rake Grapple Attachment for CAT Track Loader
- 14. For Approval: 2024 Portable Toilet Contract
- 15. For Review: Report from PRC Community Engagement Committee
- 16. For Approval: 2024 Dinosaur Hill Nature Preserve Programming Contract

Mailing: 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Office: 4480 Orion Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Telephone: 248-651-7810 Fax: 248-601-0106 www.oaklandtownship.org

Charter Township of Oakland Parks and Recreation Commission

- 17. For Approval: 2024 Agreement between Oakland Township Parks and Recreation Commission and Dinosaur Hill Nature Preserve for Use and Operation of Lost Lake Nature Park
- 18. For Approval: 2024 Archery Range Coordinator Contract
- 19. For Approval: 2024 Recreation Instructor Contracts
 - A. Yoga:
 - 1) Soul Heart Yoga
 - 2) Updog Yoga
 - B. Tai Chi
 - C. Astronomy
 - D. Archery
- 20. Project Reports:
 - A. Paint Creek Junction: PGA Request for Final Payment
 - B. Stony Creek Ravine Nature Park Access Improvements Grants
 - C. Watershed Ridge Park Shared Building Construction Status Report
 - D. Marsh View Park Installation of Electrical Service for West Side
 - E. Marsh View Park and Paint Creek Junction Signage
 - F. Fox Nature Preserve and Lost Lake Nature Park Staking Survey and Signage
 - 1) For Approval: Amendment to Phase II Staking Boundary Survey Contract
 - 2) For Approval: Purchase of Additional Private Property Signs
 - 3) For Review/Recommendation: Signage near Lake George Road
 - G. Fox Nature Preserve Barn Stabilization
- 21. Park Director's Report
- 22. Commissioners' Reports
- 23. Adjournment

Oakland Township Parks and Recreation will provide reasonable and necessary auxiliary aids and services for individuals with disabilities with advance notice. Please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at parks@oaklandtownship.org or 248-651-7810 at least 24 hours in advance.

Please see reverse side for Parks and Recreation Meeting Procedures.

Mailing: 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Office: 4480 Orion Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Telephone: 248-651-7810 Fax: 248-601-0106 www.oaklandtownship.org